BUILDING: 51 UNITS
PROPERTY LINE
Freestanding Play (5-12 years)
18
93
14
RU
SH

4K - 4000K
-
HOW TO ORDERHOW TO ORDER
K723 FALCONRIDGE JR. - LED
17 3/8" 20" 23" 27 1/4"
FIXTURE OPTIONSFIXTURE OPTIONS
Lens Options
Sag Shallow Deep Dish
Plumbizer/Mounting Options
Flat (no lens)
1 3/4”
5 5/8”
7 5/8”
6 1/2”
7 3/8” 10” 7 3/4”
KPL10 KPL11* KPL20** KPL21**
KPL31** KPL40KPL30**
*Available with PR7
**Available with PR7 or finial
P4FL 120V 3K
House Side Shields designed for our P4 optical system are available
for all pendant lens options.
LIGHTING THE WAY ® 3-21-2018
HOUSE SIDE SHIELDS
Pendant P4 Optical Engine
HSS4 - P4 with Flat, Sag or Shallow Lens
• Available for production of new luminaires
• Suitable for field installation into existing luminaires
• Available for P4 engine with no lens, sag or shallow lens
• 2”, 4” and 6” shield height options
• Shield coverage of 120° and 180°
Ring with shield easily installed outside of the flat array engine
with four screws.
HSS5 - P4 with Deep Dish Lens
• Available for production of new luminaires
• Suitable for field installation into existing luminaires
• Available for P4 engine with acrylic or glass deep dish lens
• 3” and 6” shield height options
• Shield coverage of 120° and 180°
Shield easily installed outside of the flat array engine with two
screws.
HOUSE SIDE SHIELDS
Pendant P4 Optical Engine
KING LUMINAIRE   1153 State Route 46N   Jefferson, OH 44047   Phone: 1.800.268.7809   www.kingluminaire.com
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING: Read these instructions carefully before attempting to install or maintain this product. Work must
be done by qualified personnel. Improper installation or maintenance may result in personal injury or death or
significant property damage.
WARNING: Be certain that all electrical power is disconnected from the fixture before installing or maintaining
the fixture. Failure to do so may result in personal injury or death.
HSS5:
1.  Disconnect the electrical supply to the intended luminaire location.
2. To install the HSS:
    a) Remove the existing two screws from the lens holder ring and then place the shield so that it is positioned to
block light in the desired location. Secure the shield to the lens holder ring using the existing screws.
3. Re-connect the electrical power supply and check for proper operation.
HSS4:
1.  Disconnect the electrical supply to the intended luminaire location.
2. To install the HSS:
    a) For flat (no lens) fixtures, place the ring so that the shield is positioned to block light in the desired location
and secure the ring using the four supplied screws.
    b) With sag and shallow lens fixtures, while supporting the lens, remove the existing lens holder ring and replace
it with the new ring containing the shield. Place the ring so that the shield is positioned to block light in the
desired location and secure the ring using the existing screws.
3. Re-connect the electrical power supply and check for proper operation.
120°
IES ROAD REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : 0700SP4FL3X04030XXE.IES
DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION (From Photometric File)